## Town of Harmony

**Rock County Wisconsin** 

## LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE

## LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR A LAND DIVISION AND ZONING CHANGE FOR BERNARD AND LOIS ELMER FOR TOWN OF HARMONY Monday January 8, 2024 at 6:30 pm

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held before the Planning and Zoning Committee of the Town of Harmony at the meeting scheduled for Monday, January 8, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at the Harmony Town Hall, 440 N Highway 14, Janesville, WI. The purpose of this public hearing will be to hear public comment for an application for a Land Division and Zoning Change for Parcels 6-7-89A and 6-7-89.5. The intent is to divide 3.17 acres from the parent parcel 6-7-89A and add that to parcel 6-7-89.5 and rezone that parcel to A3 from RR. The property is owned by Bernard and Lois Elmer. Property description as follows;

W1/2 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 10-162) (EXC CSM 10-280) (EXC 200' X 217.8' S & ADJ) (EXC CSM 12-284, 18-489) (EXC CSM 28-239) (EXC CSM 42-046) (EXC CSM 42-213)

All persons having an interest are encouraged to attend and offer their comments and vote on the final 2023 levy to be collected in 2024.

Visit the Town's website <u>www.townofharmony.com</u> for complete information.

Tim Tollefson Harmony Town Clerk